in its consolidated financial statements provisional amounts for the items for which the accounting is
incomplete. The Group acquired 43.71% of equity interest in Nanyang Xiangrui in August 2016 and made
further capital injection into Nanyang Xiangrui during the year ended 31 December 2016, following which
the Group owns 60% equity interest in Nanyang Xiangrui (the “Nanyang Acquisition”). The Group
recognised in its consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2016 provisional
amounts of fair value of identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed and goodwill. During the
year (i.e. within the measurement period), the Group retrospectively adjusted the provisional amounts of
Nanyang Xiangrui recognised at the date of the Nanyang Acquisition and recognised additional assets
including consulting services contracts to reflect new information obtained about facts and circumstance
that existed as of the date of the Nanyang Acquisition which have affected the measurement of the
amounts recognised as of that date. The Group retrospectively adjusted the 2016 comparative information
on the consolidated statement of financial position as 31 December 2016 as follows:

As previously
reported Adjustments Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Goodwill 505,635 (25,723) 479,912
Intangible assets 300,440 72,491 372,931
Deferred tax liabilities (30,404) (18,073) (48,477)

28,695

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 4,371,576 7,150 4,378,726
Non-controlling interests 210,383 21,545 231,928

28,695

– 12 –

3. REVENUE

Revenue represents the aggregate of the net amounts received and receivable from third parties for the
year. An analysis of the Group’s revenue from continuing operations for the year is as follows:

Continuing operations

2017 2016
HK$’000 HK$’000

Provision of healthcare and dental services 487,787 460,468
Managed care business 439,784 444,703
Property rental income 17,434 17,845
Hospital management service income 33,770 6,207
Consulting services income 38,647 16,709
Miscellaneous services income 91,302 65,617

1,108,724 1,011,549

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION